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PID:
Uc;owom Certificato di approvazione
€1993.1717 Approval certificate

ACCREDIA R IMQ, ente di certificazione accreditato, /v accredited certification body, grants to
L'ENTE ITALIANO DI ACCREDITAMENTO autorizza la ditta

PRD N° 005B
Membro degli Accordi di Mutuo VETRERIA VISTOSI SRL
SRR A A VIA G. GALILET 9 - 9/A - 11
31021 MOGLIANO VENETO TV
IT - Italy
all'uso del marchio the licence to use the mark

ENEC 03,IMQ

1l presente certificato &
stato rilasciato sotto la
presunzione e
subordinatamente al fatto
che il concessionario
detenga tutti i necessari
diritti legali relativi ai
prodotti presentati per le
prove e la certificazione,
descritti nell’Allegato al
presente certificato; inoltre,
esso é soggetto alle
condizioni previste nel
Regolamento "MARCHI
IMQ - Regolamento per la
certificazione di prodotti”.

03

o per i seguenti prodotti for the following products
La validita dei certificati

ENEC é verificabile sul sito

Www.enec.com Apparecchi di illuminazione per Luminaires for fixed installation
installazione fissa ( Type ref. PLbbbbbccccddeeE27,

This certificate has been issued ( Ri ﬁ di tip o PP bbbbb CCCCddG’EEZ 7/

under the presumption and PLbbbbbccccddeeE27, SPbbbbbccccddeeE27 )

condiitional on the fact that the

licensee holds all necessary PPbbbbbCCCCddeeEZ 7,
legal rights with regard to the

products presented for testing SP bbbbbCCCCd d eeE 2 7 )
and certification, and listed in

the annex to this certificate;

moreover, it is subjected to the

conditions foreseen by Rules

"IMQ MARKS - RULES for

product certification”.

Emesso il | Issued on 2019-11-12
Validity of ENEC licences can be () JJ
checked at www.enec.com Aggiornato il | Updated on  ~ :),u ‘ ) J. )

Sostituisce | Replaces - DM@ S.p.A.D‘"";‘;"’”
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Prodotto | Product

Apparecchi di illuminazione per installazione fissa
Luminaires for fixed installation

Concessionario | Licence Holder Marchio | Mark
VETRERIA VISTOSI SRL

ENEC

VIA G. GALILEI 9 - 9/A - 11 e
31021 MOGLIANO VENETO TV
IT - Italy
Costruito a | Manufactured at
PI.GOOOAN CLVEVI.CO4PPVEVI.C 31021 MOGLIANO VENETO TV Italy
Copia del presente certificato deve essere conservata presso i luoghi di produzione Copy of this certificate must be available at the manufacturing places listed above
sopra elencati.
Norme / Specifiche tecniche Standards / Technical specifications

Prodotto/i conforme/i alle Norme/Specifiche tecniche: Product/s complying to Standards/Technical specifications:

EN 60598-1:2015 + A1:2018 EN 60598-1:2015 + A1:2018

EN 60598-2-1:1989 EN 60598-2-1:1989

Limitazioni ENEC all. B ENEC Limitation encl. B

Prodotti conformi agli obiettivi di sicurezza della Direttiva B.T. Products meeting the safety objectives of Low Voltage Directive

2014/35/UE (Allegato I). 2014/35/EU (Annex I).

Rapporti | Test Reports
AI19-0042916-01

Caratteristiche tecniche | Technical characteristics

Tensione nominale | Rated voltage 220-240V
Grado di protezione | Degree of protection (IP) IP20
Tipo di installazione | Type of installation parete/plafone/sospensione / wall/ceiling/suspension

Classificazione del materiale del piano di appoggio /| normalmente infiammabile / normally flammable
Classification according to material of supporting surface

Classe di isolamento | Degree of protection (class) 1

Articoli (con dettagli) | Articles (with details)

AR.T009P)
Marca | Trade mark Vistosi
N.lampade/P.nominale | No.of lamps/Rated wattage Max 1x77W
Attacco lampada/tipo | Lamp cap/type E27 HSG
Rif. di tipo | Type ref. PLbbbbbccccddeeE27

AR. TO09PK
Marca | Trade mark Vistosi
N.lampade/P.nominale | No.of lamps/Rated wattage Max 1x9W
Attacco lampada/tipo | Lamp cap/type E27 LED Lamp
Rif. di tipo | Type ref. PLbbbbbccccddeeE27

AR.TO09PL
Marca | Trade mark Vistosi
N.lampade/P.nominale | No.of lamps/Rated wattage Max 2x77W
Attacco lampada/tipo | Lamp cap/type E27 HSG
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Rif. di tipo | Type ref.

PLbbbbbccccddeeE27

AR.TO0O9PM

Marca | Trade mark

N.lampade/P.nominale | No.of lamps/Rated wattage
Attacco lampaday/tipo | Lamp cap/type

RIif. di tipo | Type ref.

Vistosi

Max 2x9W

E27 LED Lamp
PLbbbbbccccddeeE27

AR.TO0O9PN

Marca | Trade mark

N.lampade/P.nominale | No.of lamps/Rated wattage
Attacco lampada/tipo | Lamp cap/type

Rif. di tipo | Type ref.

Vistosi

Max 3x77W

E27 HSG
PLbbbbbccccddeeE27

AR.TO0O9PO

Marca | Trade mark

N.lampade/P.nominale | No.of lamps/Rated wattage
Attacco lampaday/tipo | Lamp cap/type

Rif. di tipo | Type ref.

Vistosi

Max 3x9W

E27 LED Lamp
PLbbbbbccccddeeE27

AR.TO0O9PP

Marca | Trade mark

N.lampade/P.nominale | No.of lamps/Rated wattage
Attacco lampada/tipo | Lamp cap/type

RIif. di tipo | Type ref.

Vistosi

Max 5x77W

E27 HSG
PLbbbbbccccddeeE27

AR.TO09PQ

Marca | Trade mark

N.lampade/P.nominale | No.of lamps/Rated wattage
Attacco lampada/tipo | Lamp cap/type

Rif. di tipo | Type ref.

Vistosi

Max 5x9W

E27 LED Lamp
PLbbbbbccccddeeE27

AR.TOO9PR

Marca | Trade mark

N.lampade/P.nominale | No.of lamps/Rated wattage
Attacco lampaday/tipo | Lamp cap/type

RIif. di tipo | Type ref.

Vistosi

Max 1x77W

E27 HSG
PPbbbbbccccddeeE27

AR.TOO9PS

Marca | Trade mark

N.lampade/P.nominale | No.of lamps/Rated wattage
Attacco lampada/tipo | Lamp cap/type

RIif. di tipo | Type ref.

Vistosi

Max 1x9W

E27 LED Lamp
PPbbbbbccccddeeE27

AR.TOO9PT

Marca | Trade mark

N.lampade/P.nominale | No.of lamps/Rated wattage
Attacco lampada/tipo | Lamp cap/type

Rif. di tipo | Type ref.

Vistosi

Max 2x77W

E27 HSG
PPbbbbbccccddeeE27

AR.TO0O9PU

Marca | Trade mark

N.lampade/P.nominale | No.of lamps/Rated wattage
Attacco lampaday/tipo | Lamp cap/type

RIif. di tipo | Type ref.

Vistosi

Max 2x9W

E27 LED Lamp
PPbbbbbccccddeeE27

AR.TOO9PV

Marca | Trade mark

N.lampade/P.nominale | No.of lamps/Rated wattage
Attacco lampada/tipo | Lamp cap/type

Rif. di tipo | Type ref.

Vistosi

Max 3x77W

E27 HSG
PPbbbbbccccddeeE27

AR.TOOPW

Marca | Trade mark

N.lampade/P.nominale | No.of lamps/Rated wattage
Attacco lampada/tipo | Lamp cap/type

Rif. di tipo | Type ref.

Vistosi

Max 3x9W

E27 LED Lamp
PPbbbbbccccddeeE27
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AR.TOO9PX

Marca | Trade mark

N.lampade/P.nominale | No.of lamps/Rated wattage
Attacco lampada/tipo | Lamp cap/type

Rif. di tipo | Type ref.

Vistosi

Max 5x77W

E27 HSG
PPbbbbbccccddeeE27

AR.TOO9PY

Marca | Trade mark

N.lampade/P.nominale | No.of lamps/Rated wattage
Attacco lampaday/tipo | Lamp cap/type

RIif. di tipo | Type ref.

Vistosi

Max 5x9W

E27 LED Lamp
PPbbbbbccccddeeE27

AR.TOO9PZ

Marca | Trade mark

N.lampade/P.nominale | No.of lamps/Rated wattage
Attacco lampada/tipo | Lamp cap/type

Rif. di tipo | Type ref.

Vistosi

Max 1x77W

E27 HSG
SPbbbbbccccddeeE27

AR.T009Q0

Marca | Trade mark

N.lampade/P.nominale | No.of lamps/Rated wattage
Attacco lampaday/tipo | Lamp cap/type

Rif. di tipo | Type ref.

Vistosi

Max 1x9W

E27 LED Lamp
SPbbbbbccccddeeE27

AR.T009Q1

Marca | Trade mark

N.lampade/P.nominale | No.of lamps/Rated wattage
Attacco lampaday/tipo | Lamp cap/type

RIif. di tipo | Type ref.

Vistosi

Max 2x77W

E27 HSG
SPbbbbbccccddeeE27

AR.T009Q2

Marca | Trade mark

N.lampade/P.nominale | No.of lamps/Rated wattage
Attacco lampada/tipo | Lamp cap/type

Rif. di tipo | Type ref.

Vistosi

Max 2x9W

E27 LED Lamp
SPbbbbbccccddeeE27

AR.T009Q3

Marca | Trade mark

N.lampade/P.nominale | No.of lamps/Rated wattage
Attacco lampaday/tipo | Lamp cap/type

RIif. di tipo | Type ref.

Vistosi

Max 3x77W

E27 HSG
SPbbbbbccccddeeE27

AR.T009Q4

Marca | Trade mark

N.lampade/P.nominale | No.of lamps/Rated wattage
Attacco lampada/tipo | Lamp cap/type

RIif. di tipo | Type ref.

Vistosi

Max 3x9W

E27 LED Lamp
SPbbbbbccccddeeE27

AR.T009Q5

Marca | Trade mark

N.lampade/P.nominale | No.of lamps/Rated wattage
Attacco lampada/tipo | Lamp cap/type

Rif. di tipo | Type ref.

Vistosi

Max 5x77W

E27 HSG
SPbbbbbccccddeeE27

AR.T009Q6

Marca | Trade mark

N.lampade/P.nominale | No.of lamps/Rated wattage
Attacco lampada/tipo | Lamp cap/type

RIif. di tipo | Type ref.

Vistosi

Max 5x9W

E27 LED Lamp
SPbbbbbccccddeeE27

Ulteriori informazioni | Additional Information

= famiglia: BIANC; BOLLE; BOT; IMPLO; INFIN; LUCCI; MUNEG; RINA;

= famiglia: AUROR; BALAN; BIANC; INFIN; LIO; LUCCI; MIA; MORIS;

SEMAT;

NEOCH;

SPIRI.

SABA;

SEMATI;

SOFT; SOGNO; SPIRI.
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bbbbb = famiglia: AUROR; BALAN; BOLLE; BOT; IMPLOD; INFIN; LUCCI; MIA; NEOCH; RINA; SABA; SATA; SEMAI; SOGNO;
SPIRI; STARN.

cccc = dimensione del vetro (numero) o numero dei vetri (numero).
dd = dimensione del vetro (lettera).
ee = decentramento (numero e lettera) D1; D2.

La lettera X occupa gli spazi vuoti.

Installazione:

PL = plafone.

PP = plafone/parete.

SP = sospensione.

Legenda:

bbbbb = family: BIANC; BOLLE; BOT; IMPLO; INFIN; LUCCI; MUNEG; RINA; SEMAI; SPIRI.

bbbbb = family: AUROR; BALAN; BIANC; INFIN; LIO; LUCCI; MIA; MORIS; NEOCH; SABA; SEMAI; SOFT; SOGNO; SPIRI.

bbbbb= family: AUROR; BALAN; BOLLE; BOT; IMPLOD; INFIN; LUCCI; MIA; NEOCH; RINA; SABA; SATA; SEMAI; SOGNO;
SPIRI; STARN.

ccce = glass size (number) or number of glasses (number).
dd = glass size (letter)
ee = decentralization (number and letter) D1; D2.

The letter X occupies the empty spaces.
Mounting position:
PL = ceiling.

PP = ceiling/wall.
SP = suspension.

Componenti | Component List
Vedere apposito elenco /See relevant annex

Emesso il | Issued on 2019-11-12 Aggiornato il | Updated on --- Sostituisce | Replaces ---

Diritti di concessione | Annual Fees

SN.T0010F BTT.040100.0D23 Importo modelli ENEC - 0401 - Apparecchi di illuminazione e accessori | ENEC models - 0401 - 1
Luminaires
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Sheet 1 of Sheets 4
(*) Each Component / Material is signed by a letter having the following meaning

A — Approved component/material replaceable with another one, also certified, with equivalent characteristics
B — The component/material is replaceable if authorised by the Test House

C - Integrated component/material tested together with the appliance

D - Alternative component/material

COMPONENT/MATERIAL LIST ANNEXED TO LICENCE No. CA04.09782 / TRF No. Al19-0042916-01
(To be attached to the relevant TRF and/or license)

Components list for luminaires 2x77W ; 3x77W ; 5x77W ; 2x9W ; 3x9W ; 5x9W ceiling/wall mounting .

Type of . ,
Letter | Manufacturer . Complies with the Mark(s) of
mponent or T Model | Technical .
compone Je ) Trademark el S G standard(s) conformity
material
Edison screw o
lampholder A ARDITI 890 E27 4A 250V T230°C | IEC 60238 + A1 + A2 ENEC 03
Internal wiring A/C SALCAVI FEP+FEP 2x0,5mm? Tested ace. To INTEGR
TECHNIC T180°C/180°C IEC 60598-1 clause 5 ’
Internal wiring Tested acc. To
A/C SILITHERM N2GFAF 1x0,75mm?2 T180°C INTEGR.
(earth) IEC 60598-1 clause 5
, , IEC 60998-1
Connecting device A BM MO093H T150°C ENEC 03
IEC 60998-2-1

(*) These columns are filled in by IMQ. Queste colonne sono compilate a cura dell'IMQ.
(**) CSv: Certificate under Surveillance. CSv: Certificato di sorveglianza

IMQ S.p.A.
Huo 6wl

uSign.

Emesso il/lssued on: 2019-11-12




Sheet 2 of Sheets 4

(*) Each Component / Material is signed by a letter having the following meaning

A — Approved component/material replaceable with another one, also certified, with equivalent characteristics
B — The component/material is replaceable if authorised by the Test House

C - Integrated component/material tested together with the appliance

D - Alternative component/material

COMPONENT/MATERIAL LIST ANNEXED TO LICENCE No. CA04.09782 / TRF No. Al19-0042916-01
(To be attached to the relevant TRF and/or license)

Components list for luminaires 2x77W ; 3x77W ; 5x77W ; 2x9W ; 3x9W ; 5x9W suspension mountin

Type of . ,
Letter | Manufacturer . Complies with the Mark(s) of
component or Type Model | Technical data Y
pone ) Trademark yp standard(s) conformity
material
Edison screw o
lampholder A ARDITI 890 E27 4A 250V T230°C | IEC 60238 + A1 + A2 ENEC 03
Internal wiring A/C SALCAVI FEP+FEP 2x0,5mm? Tested ace. To INTEGR
TECHNIC T180°C/180°C IEC 60598-1 clause 5 ’
Internal wirin Tested acc. To
9 A/C SILITHERM N2GFAF 1x0,75mm2 T180°C INTEGR.
(earth) IEC 60598-1 clause 5
. . Test Specification IMQ-
dPrOt.ec“O”S connecting A CABIT V3S T100°C CPT 028 IIl Ed. (IEC CSV-IMQ
evice
60598-1)
. SALCAVI Tested acc. To
Internal wirin A/C FEP+PVC105 3x0,75mm?2 INTEGR.
9 TECHNIC * IEC 60598-1 clause 5
Tested acc. To
Internal wiring A/C N FEP+SIL 3x0,75mm? INTEGR.

IEC 60598-1 clause 5

(*) These columns are filled in by IMQ. Queste colonne sono compilate a cura dell'IMQ.
(**) CSv: Certificate under Surveillance. CSv: Certificato di sorveglianza

IMQ S.p.A.
Emesso il/lssued on: 2019-11-12




Sheet 3 of Sheets 4

(*) Each Component / Material is signed by a letter having the following meaning

A — Approved component/material replaceable with another one, also certified, with equivalent characteristics
B — The component/material is replaceable if authorised by the Test House
C - Integrated component/material tested together with the appliance

D - Alternative component/material

COMPONENT/MATERIAL LIST ANNEXED TO LICENCE No. CA04.09782 / TRF No. Al19-0042916-01
(To be attached to the relevant TRF and/or license)

Components list for luminaires 1x77W ; 1x9W ceiling/wall mounting .

Type of . ,
Letter | Manufacturer . Complies with the Mark(s) of
mponent or T Model | Technical "
compone Je ) Trademark el S G standard(s) conformity
material
Eﬂ;%’;;"erfw A ARDITI 912 E27 4A 250V T210°C | IEC 60238 + A1 + A2 ENEC 03
Internal wiring Tested acc. To
A/C SILITHERM N2GFAF 1x0,75mm2 T180°C INTEGR.
(earth) IEC 60598-1 clause 5
(*) These columns are filled in by IMQ. Queste colonne sono compilate a cura dell'IMQ.
(**) CSv: Certificate under Surveillance. CSv: Certificato di sorveglianza
IMQ S.p.A.
Emesso il/lssued on: 2019-11-12




Sheet 4 of Sheets 4

(*) Each Component / Material is signed by a letter having the following meaning

A — Approved component/material replaceable with another one, also certified, with equivalent characteristics
B — The component/material is replaceable if authorised by the Test House
C - Integrated component/material tested together with the appliance

D - Alternative component/material

COMPONENT/MATERIAL LIST ANNEXED TO LICENCE No. CA04.09782 / TRF No. Al19-0042916-01
(To be attached to the relevant TRF and/or license)

Components list for luminaires 1x77W ; 1x9W suspension mounting .

Type of . ,
Letter | Manufacturer . Complies with the Mark(s) of
component or Type Model | Technical data .
pone. ) Trademark yp standard(s) conformity
material
Edison screw o
lampholder A ARDITI 912 E27 4A 250V T210°C IEC 60238 + A1 + A2 ENEC 03
Internal wiring Tested acc. To
A/C SILITHERM N2GFAF 1x0,75mm2 T180°C INTEGR.
(earth) IEC 60598-1 clause 5
. . Test Specification IMQ-
dpg\’/tiggt'o”s connecting | o CABIT V3s T100°C CPT 028 IIl Ed. (IEC CSV-IMQ
60598-1)
Tested LT
Internal wiring A/C SALCAV] FEP+PVC105 3x0,75mm2 estedace. 10 INTEGR.
TECHNIC IEC 60598-1 clause 5
- SALCAVI Tested acc. To
Internal wirin A/C FEP+SIL 3x0,75mm? INTEGR.
9 TECHNIC * IEC 60598-1 clause 5
(*) These columns are filled in by IMQ. Queste colonne sono compilate a cura dell'IMQ.
(**) CSv: Certificate under Surveillance. CSv: Certificato di sorveglianza
IMQ S.p.A.

Emesso il/lssued on: 2019-11-12
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